POINT OF BEGINNING
671.57' TOTAL calc. (671.52' deed)
661.85' M.B. TO M.B. calc.
P.P.N. 08-A-018-0-00-026-0
EARNESTINE M. JONES
DOCUMENT NO. 2004R045037
PARCEL NO. 2
10731 PROUTY ROAD
S 1°00'44" E
N
 1°14'1 8" W
(47 0.74 ' C.L.  d eed )
P .P .N.  08 -A -03 0-0 -0 0-0 11 -0
CH
ARLES  A .  AND
 M
ARGARET  L .  SCARL
D
O
CUM
ENT NO
. 2 00 7R03 71 67
10 68 7 PRO
UTY  RO
AD
P.P.N. 08-A-030-0-00-012-0
WARREN AND BARBARA H. BLACKMORE
DOCUMENT NO. 2002R038687
PARCEL NO. 1
N
 1°14'3 9" W
PROUTY ROAD    60 FEET WIDE
LC
R
W
R
W
1" IRON PIPE
FD. AND USED
5/8" IRON PIN
WITH CAP BEARING:
"CRABBS 7245" FD.
@ 25.19' FROM C.L.
AND USED FOR
PROP. LINE
5/8" IRON PIN SET
ANCIENT W
IRE FENCE
26 5.07 ' C
.L. - 23 5.07 ' R/W
 calc.
470.67' C
.L. - 440.67' R/W
 calc.
26 4.35 ' C
.L. - 23 4.35 ' R/W
 calc.
(264.30' C .L. deed)
0.1 12 3 ACRES
1.1 85 2 ACRES
ABANDONED, CRUSHED
AND BACK-FILLED 500 GALLON
SEPTIC TANK (NO SYSTEM)
6' DO
G-EARED
 SH
AD
O
W
-BO
X  FENCE  O
N P RO
P . L INE
S 88°23'23" W
146.34' calc.
146.34' calc.
0.1008 ACRES R/W
ALL BUILDINGS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED
9.3'
107.05' calc.
106.93' calc.
0.0737 ACRES R/W
7.4'
EXISTING
GRAVEL
DRIVEWAY
ALL BUILDINGS HAVE
BEEN REMOVED
50' MIN. SETBACK
572.31' calc.
S 88°23'23" W
9.72' calc.
N 88°23'23" E
5/8" IRON PIN FD.
@ 26.42' FROM C.L.
AND USED FOR
PROP. LINE
5/8" IRON PIN SET
N 88°06'36" E
N
 1°14'3 9" W
146.35' calc.
(164.96' TOTAL deed)
Z
1.2975 GROSS
ACRE PARCEL
(56520.6776 SQ. FT.)
0.8893 GROSS
ACRE PARCEL
(38736.8344 SQ. FT.)
3/4" IRON PIPE
FD. AND USED
N 88°06'36" E
18.47' calc.
ANCIENT WIRE FENCE
164.82' TOTAL calc.
P.P.N. 08-A-030-0-00-011-0
CHARLES A. AND MARGARET L. SCARL
DOCUMENT NO. 2007R037167
10687 PROUTY ROAD
S 24°26'39" E
229.27' calc.
416.81 ' calc.
RELOCATED
(229.34' deed)
(416.90' deed)
TRACT NO
. 3
O
RIGINAL LO
T NO
. 7
O
RIGINAL LO
T NO
. 36
TRACT NO
. 4
5' CHAIN-LINK FENCE
                                                  R-1 ZONING DISTRICT
                                        MINIMUM ACREAGE: 0.75 ACRES
MAIN DWELLING:    MINIMUM FRONTAGE: 50' (100' AT SETBACK LINE)
        FRONT BUILDING SETBACK:  80' C.L. - 50' R/W (WHICHEVER IS GREATER)
        MINIMUM SIDE YARD: 15'    MINIMUM REAR YARD: 40'    MAXIMUM HEIGHT: 35'
        GARAGE REQUIREMENTS:  2 - ENCLOSED PARKING SPACES (2-CAR)
MINIMUM MAIN DWELLING AREA: 1 STORY:  1,200-1,300 SQ. FT. ***
                                                         2 STORY:  1,500-1,600 TOTAL SQ. FT.  ***
                                                                           (800 SQ. FT. ON GROUND FLOOR)
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS:
        FRONT BUILDING SETBACK:  80' C.L. - 50' R/W (WHICHEVER IS GREATER)
        MINIMUM SIDE YARD: 10'    MINIMUM REAR YARD: 10'    MAXIMUM HEIGHT:  20'
*** (DEPENDING ON BASEMENT AREA)
STATE RO
UTE 44
5/8" IRON PIN
FD. AND USED
5/8" IRON PIN
FD. AND USED
S 87°33'41" W
1651.68' calc.
(1651.66' deed)
S 87°38'56" W
89.50' calc.
(89.52' deed)89.54' calc.
AUBURN  RO
AD
60 FEET W
IDE
2" WOODEN HUB
IN CIRCULAR
MONUMENT BOX
FD. AND USED
POINT OF BEGINNING
SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF CONCORD, COUNTY OF LAKE AND
STATE OF OHIO AND KNOWN AS BEING PART OF ORIGINAL
LOT NO. 36, IN TRACT NO. 4 AND PART OF ORIGINAL LOT NO. 7,
IN TRACT NO. 3 WITHIN SAID TOWNSHIP, AND TOWNSHIP NO. 10 NORTH,
RANGE VII WEST, IN THE CONNECTICUT WESTERN RESERVE SURVEY.
P.P.N. 08-A-030-0-00-011-0   DOCUMENT NO. 2007R037167   10687 PROUTY ROAD
CHARLES A. AND MARGARET L. SCARL
PLAT OF RE-SURVEY AND LOT SPLIT PREPARED FOR:
ZONING INFORMATION
50 38 25 13 0 50 100 150 200
CONCORD TOWNSHIP
LOT NO. 36 IN TRACT NO. 4 AND
LOT NO. 7 IN TRACT NO. 3
LAKE COUNTY, OHIO
DBK  PLAT  NO.  695 2013
CHARLES A. AND MARGARET L. SCARL
ONE
ONE
CHARLES A. AND MARGARET L. SCARL
TRUE NORTH
ODOT VRS AND CORS GNSS NEWORK
NAD83, NGVD88, GRS80, GEOID2012A
-DENOTES 1" IRON PIN IN MONUMENT BOX FOUND AND USED
DENOTES RIGHT-OF-WAY (R/W) CENTERLINE (C.L.)
   -DENOTES 5/8" x 30" IRON (STEEL) REBAR PIN (#5 REBAR) WITH
YELLOW PLASTIC CAP BEARING "KOSIE P.S. 8167" SET
501INCH FEETEQUALSGRAPHIC  SCALE:
ALL COUNTY OWNERSHIP RESEARCH DATA AND PREVIOUS SURVEY
RECORDS WERE OBTAINED FROM  THE COUNTY RECORDER'S
OFFICE AND THE COUNTY MAP ROOM.
ALL COUNTY CENTERLINE AND RIGHT-OF-WAY DATA WAS OBTAINED
FROM  THE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE.
ALL STATE CENTERLINE AND RIGHT-OF-WAY DATA WAS OBTAINED
FROM THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF  TRANSPORTATION
(O.D.O.T.) RECORDS.
BASIS OF RESEARCH AND RECORDS
THAT I HAVE SURVEYED THESE PREMESIS AND PREPARED THIS PLAT OF SURVEY
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 4733-37 OF THE
OHIO REVISED CODE GOVERNING LAND SURVEYS IN THE STATE OF OHIO.
THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON TRUE NORTH USING THE ODOT
VRS AND CORS GNSS NETWORK (NAD83, NGVD88, GRS80, GEOID20012A).
DISTANCES ARE BASED ON U.S. FEET WITH DECIMAL PARTS.
THE ABOVE CERTIFICATION IS INTENDED ONLY TO THOSE PARTIES NAMED HEREIN, AND IS
VALID ONLY WHEN ACCOMPANIED BY AN ORIGINAL SIGNATURE BELOW.  THE UNDERSIGNED
HAS NOT BEEN PROVIDED A TITLE EXAMINATION AND THIS SURVEY IS BASED ONLY ON THE
DOCUMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT OF SURVEY.  NO LIABILITY IS ASSUMED FOR THE
EXISTENCE OF ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS THAT MAY AFFECT THE SURVEYED PREMISES THAT
WOULD BE REVEALED BY A TITLE EXAMINATION.  THE UNDERSIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR
THE USE OF UNAUTHORIZED COPIES OF THIS PLAT OF SURVEY, NOR FOR ANY USE, OR
RELIANCE UPON, BY PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY NAMED HEREIN FOR
THE INTENDED PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY.
ROBERT L. KOSIE, P.S.
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
REGISTRATION NO. 8167
I CERTIFY TO:
SURVEY FOR:
TOWNSHIP/CITY/VILLAGE:
YEAR:
MONTH: PAGE:
OF